
CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 11 
Chapter 62/13 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.4 

  

 6207.2  - Nightshirts and pyjamas: 
 

  

 6207.21.00  - - Of cotton 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

  22 No†   Having a chest measurement of less than 86 cm   
  20 No†   Having a chest measurement of 86 cm or more 

 
  

�������� 6207.22.00 25 No†  - - Of man-made fibres 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

 6207.29.00 24 No†  - - Of other textile materials 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

 6207.9  - Other: 
 

  

 6207.91.00 22 .. - - Of cotton 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

�������� 6207.99.00 27 .. - - Of other textile materials 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 
 

 6208  WOMEN'S OR GIRLS' SINGLETS AND OTHER 
VESTS, SLIPS, PETTICOATS, BRIEFS, PANTIES, 
NIGHTDRESSES, PYJAMAS, NEGLIGES, 
BATHROBES, DRESSING GOWNS AND SIMILAR 
ARTICLES: 
 

  

 6208.1  - Slips and petticoats: 
 

  

 6208.11.00 37 No - - Of man-made fibres 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

 6208.19.00 37 No - - Of other textile materials 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
† No. of garments 

  



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 11 
Chapter 62/14 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

 

  

 6208.2  - Nightdresses and pyjamas: 
 

  

�������� 6208.21.00  - - Of cotton 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

  22 No†   Having a chest measurement of less than 86 cm   
  25 No†   Having a chest measurement of 86 cm or more 

 
  

�������� 6208.22.00  - - Of man-made fibres 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

  22 No†   Having a chest measurement of less than 86 cm   
  10 No†   Having a chest measurement of 86 cm or more 

 
  

 6208.29.00 28 No†  - - Of other textile materials 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

 6208.9  - Other: 
 

  

�������� 6208.91.00  - - Of cotton 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

  26 No  Briefs and panties   
  17 No  Negliges, bathrobes, dressing gowns, kimonos, 

and the like 
  

  39 No  Other 
 

  

�������� 6208.92.00  - - Of man-made fibres 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

  40 No  Briefs and panties   
  17 No  Negliges, bathrobes, dressing gowns, kimonos, 

and the like 
  

  50 No  Other 
 

  

�������� 6208.99.00 41 No - - Of other textile materials 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

    
† No. of garments 

  



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 11 
Chapter 62/15 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.5 

  

 
6209 

 
BABIES' GARMENTS AND CLOTHING 
ACCESSORIES: 
 

 
 

 6209.20  - Of cotton: 
 

  

 6209.20.10 01 No - - -  Garments, of nonwovens, being fabric  
not impregnated or coated, other than: 

    (a) padded skiwear; 
    (b) parkas 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 6209.20.20 03 .. - - - Clothing accessories 
 

 Free 

�������� 6209.20.90  - - - Other 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

  05 No†   Ensembles, playsuits, rompersuits, suits, track 
suits, and the like 

  

  11 No  Trousers, NSA, excluding padded skiwear   
  15 No  Shorts   
  17 No  Dresses, dressing gowns, and the like   
  22 No  Other 

 
  

 6209.30  - Of synthetic fibres: 
 

  

 6209.30.10 01 No - - -  Garments, of nonwovens, being fabric  
not impregnated or coated, other than: 

    (a) padded skiwear; 
    (b) parkas 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 6209.30.20 27 .. - - - Clothing accessories 
 

 Free 

�������� 6209.30.90 29 No - - - Other 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

 6209.90  - Of other textile materials: 
 

  

�������� 6209.90.10 31 No - - -  Garments, of nonwovens, being fabric  
not impregnated or coated, other than: 

    (a) padded skiwear; 
    (b) parkas  
 

 5% 
 

�������� 6209.90.20 32 .. - - - Clothing accessories 
 

 Free 

�������� 6209.90.90 36 No - - - Other 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 
 

    
 
 
 
 
 
 
† No. of garments 

  



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 11 
Chapter 62/16 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

 

  

 6210  GARMENTS, MADE UP OF FABRICS OF 5602, 
5603, 5903, 5906 OR 5907.00.00: 
 

  

 6210.10  - Of fabrics of 5602 or 5603: 
 

  

 6210.10.10 01 No - - - Of nonwovens, being fabric not impregnated or 
coated 
 

 5% 
 

 6210.10.90 09 No - - - Other 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

 6210.20.00 10 No - Other garments, of the type described in 6201.11.00 to 
6201.19.00 

 

 10% 
DC:5% 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

 6210.30.00 11 No - Other garments, of the type described in 6202.11.00 to 
6202.19.00 

 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

 6210.40  - Other men's or boys' garments: 
 

  

 6210.40.10 18 .. - - - Anti-radiation suits, anti-contamination suits, and 
similar protective garments 

 

 5% 
 

 6210.40.20 05 No - - - Diving dress, wetsuits and similar garments 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 6210.40.90 07 .. - - - Other 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

 6210.50  - Other women's or girls' garments: 
 

  

 6210.50.10 18 .. - - - Anti-radiation suits, anti-contamination suits, and 
similar protective garments 

 5% 
 
 

 6210.50.20 08 No - - - Diving dress, wetsuits and similar garments 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 6210.50.90 10 .. - - - Other 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 
 



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 11 
Chapter 62/17 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.5 

  

 6211  TRACK SUITS, SKI SUITS AND SWIMWEAR; 
OTHER GARMENTS: 
 

  

 6211.1  - Swimwear: 
 

  

 6211.11.00 15 No - - Men's or boys' 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

 6211.12.00 16 No - - Women's or girls' 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

 6211.20.00 34 No†  - Ski suits 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

 6211.3  - Other garments, men's or boys': 
 

  

 6211.32  - - Of cotton: 
 

  

 6211.32.10 01 No - - - Collars, cuffs and shirt fronts 
 

 Free 
 

�������� 6211.32.90  - - - Other 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

  50 No  Men's industrial overalls   
  52 No  Other 

 
  

 6211.33  - - Of man-made fibres: 
 

  

 6211.33.10 01 No - - - Collars, cuffs and shirt fronts 
 

 Free 
 

�������� 6211.33.90 04 No - - - Other 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

 6211.39  - - Of other textile materials: 
 

  

�������� 6211.39.10 33 No - - - Collars, cuffs and shirt fronts 
 

 Free 
 

�������� 6211.39.90 35 No - - - Other 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 
 

    
 
 
 
 
 
 
† No. of garments 

  



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 11 
Chapter 62/18 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

 

  

 6211.4  - Other garments, women's or girls': 
 

  

 6211.42.00 23 .. - - Of cotton 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

�������� 6211.43.00 27 .. - - Of man-made fibres 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

�������� 6211.49.00 28 .. - - Of other textile materials 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 
 

 6212  BRASSIERES, GIRDLES, CORSETS, BRACES, 
SUSPENDERS, GARTERS AND SIMILAR 
ARTICLES AND PARTS THEREOF, WHETHER OR 
NOT KNITTED OR CROCHETED: 
 

  

 6212.10.00 29 No - Brassieres 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

 6212.20.00 30 No - Girdles and panty-girdles 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

 6212.30.00 30 No - Corselettes 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

 6212.90  - Other: 
 

  

 6212.90.10 25 .. - - - Goods, as follows: 
    (a) corsets, body suits and the like; 
    (b) parts of brassieres, other than: 
        (i) adjustable shoulder straps; or 
        (ii) brassiere back replacements,  

comprising elastic, textile fabric,  
hooks and eyes; 

    (c) parts of corsets, girdles, panty-girdles, 
corselettes, body suits and the like 

 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

 6212.90.90 37 .. - - - Other 
 

 5% 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

    

����  Subheading 6211.41.00 repealed.    



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

     Section 11 
     Chapter 62/19 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. �������� S Operative 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

R.5 

  

 6213  HANDKERCHIEFS: 
 

  

 6213.20.00 57 No - Of cotton 
 

 5% 
 

�������� 6213.90.00 59 No - Of other textile materials 
 

 

 5% 
 

 6214  SHAWLS, SCARVES, MUFFLERS, MANTILLAS, 
VEILS AND THE LIKE: 
 

  

 6214.10.00 24 No - Of silk or silk waste 
 

 Free 
 

 6214.20.00 25 No - Of wool or fine animal hair 
 

 Free 
 

 6214.30.00 26 No - Of synthetic fibres 
 

 Free 
 

 6214.40.00 27 No - Of artificial fibres 
 

 Free 
 

 6214.90.00 28 No - Of other textile materials 
 

 Free 
 
 

 6215  TIES, BOW TIES AND CRAVATS: 
 

  

 6215.10.00 53 No - Of silk or silk waste 
 

 5% 
 

 6215.20.00 54 No - Of man-made fibres 
 

 5% 
 

 6215.90.00 55 No - Of other textile materials  5% 
 
 

 6216.00.00 32 Pr GLOVES, MITTENS AND MITTS  Free 
 



CUSTOMS TARIFF 
SCHEDULE 3 

Section 11 
Chapter 62/20 (Chapter 63 follows) 

Reference 
Number 

Statistical 
Code/Unit 

 

Goods 

 

Rate # 

 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

# Unless otherwise indicated NZ, PG, FI, DC, LDC and SG rates are Free. 1/1/12 
 Unless otherwise indicated general rate applies for CA. 
 Unless indicated in Schedules 5, 6, 7 or 8 rates for US, Thai, Chilean and AANZ originating goods, respectively, are Free. 
 DCS denotes the rate for countries and places listed in Part 4 of Schedule 1 to this Act. 
 DCT denotes the rate for HK, KR, SG and TW.  
 If no DCT rate shown, DCS rate applies.  If no DCT or DCS rate shown, general rate applies. 
 
 

   

 

  

 6217  OTHER MADE UP CLOTHING ACCESSORIES; 
PARTS OF GARMENTS OR OF CLOTHING 
ACCESSORIES, OTHER THAN THOSE OF 6212: 
 

  

 6217.10  - Accessories: 
 

  

 6217.10.10 04 .. - - - Goods, as follows: 
    (a) adjustable shoulder straps of a kind used on 

female garments; 
    (b) collars and yokes for female garments; 
    (c) footwear 
 

 5% 
 

 6217.10.90 45 .. - - - Other 
 

 Free 

 6217.90  - Parts: 
 

  

 6217.90.10 11 .. - - - Of goods, as follows: 
    (a) adjustable shoulder straps of a kind used on 

female garments; 
    (b) collars and yokes for female garments; 
    (c) diving suits, wetsuits and similar articles; 
    (d) footwear; 
    (e) handkerchiefs; 
    (f) of nonwovens of garments of nonwovens; 
    (g) ties, bow ties and cravats 
 

 5% 
 

 6217.90.20 12 .. - - - Of clothing accessories, NSA, and of goods of 
6211.32.10, 6211.33.10 or 6211.39.10 

 

 Free 

 6217.90.30 46 .. - - - Shoulder pads 
 

 Free 

 6217.90.90 05 .. - - - Other 
 

 10% 
DC:5% 
 

   From 1 January 2015  5% 
 

 


